



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 69 of 2026

The New India Assurance Company Limited

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Taiyyab Alam And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Anubhav Sinha

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Mohd. Asim Zulfiqar

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

It has been informed at Bar that this matter was heard at length by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Jain.

Lay before the concerned Bench after getting nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, if possible, on 09.03.2026 as fresh.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 17, 2026

Amit Mishra