



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 69 of 2026**

The New India Assurance Company Limited  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
Taiyyab Alam And Another  
.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                      |
|---------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Anubhav Sinha        |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Mohd. Asim Zulfiquar |

---

**Court No. - 38**

**HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.**

List as fresh on 30.03.2026.

**(Sandeep Jain,J.)**

**March 9, 2026**  
Himanshu