



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 69 of 2026

The New India Assurance Company Limited

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Taiyyab Alam And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anubhav Sinha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Mohd. Asim Zulfiquar

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant-insurance company and Mohd. Asim Zulfiquar learned counsel for the claimants-respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant–insurance company submits that the claimants have not filed the complete disability certificate issued on 10.02.2026 by the Chief Medical Officer, Jyotiba Phule Nagar. He further submits that he has the complete copy of the said certificate, which he intends to file through a supplementary affidavit on record so as to enable this Court to arrive at a correct conclusion.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the appellant–insurance company is permitted to file the complete disability certificate issued on 10.02.2026 through a supplementary affidavit.

List as fresh on 07.04.2026 alongwith connected matters.

March 30, 2026
Himanshu

(Sandeep Jain,J.)