



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 69 of 2026

The New India Assurance Company Limited

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Taiyyab Alam And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Anubhav Sinha

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Mohd. Asim Zulfiqar

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

1. Heard Sri Anubhav Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant - Insurance Company and Mohd. Asim Zulfiqar, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. For appreciating the arguments of learned counsels, it is expedient to examine the record of the lower court.
3. In view of this, office is directed to summon the lower court record.
4. The District Judge, concerned is directed to send the lower court record by Special Messenger.
5. List this matter on 28.04.2026, as fresh along with connected matter.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

April 7, 2026

Jitendra